

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6981 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sindhubai W/o Tulsiram AherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Chairperson,RESPONDENT
Divisional Police Complaints Auth. Amravati
And Anr.

SHASHANK KULKARNI for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O to 08/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)